


























January 13 Monday
February 12 Wednesday

March 14 Friday
April 12 Saturday
May 12 Monday
June 11 Wednesday
July 10 Thursday

August 9 Saturday
September 7 Sunday

October 7 Tuesday
November 5 Wednesday
December 4 Thursday

Indore 3 to 6 January Friday to Monday
Hansi 7 to 10 February Friday to Monday

Haridwar 8 to 13 April Tuesday to Sunday
Haridwar (for 

Jhabua Sadhaks) 18 to 21 April Friday to Monday

Haridwar (for 
Jhabua Sadhaks) 23 to 26 April Wednesday to 

Saturday

Haridwar 30 June to 3 July Monday to 
Thursday

Haridwar 5 to 10 July Saturday to 
Thursday

Haridwar 
(Ramayani)

23 September to 
2 October

Tuesday to next 
Thursday

Haridwar 11 to 14 November Tuesday to Friday
Kapurthala (Fazalpur) 21 to 24 November Friday to Monday

January 26 Sunday 11:00 am
February 2 Sunday 11:00 am

March 16 Sunday 11:00 am
April 13 Sunday 10.30  am
May 18 Sunday 10.30  am
July 10 Thursday 4:00 pm

August 17 Sunday 10.30  am
September 14 Sunday 10.30  am

October 19 Sunday 10.30  am
November 30 Sunday 11:00 am
December 14 Sunday 11:00 am

Note: In Haridwar, on 2nd October on the occasion of Param Pujniya 
Shree Prem Ji Maharaj's birthday, Pushpanjali will start at 6:30 am.



Jhabua 12 to 14 January Sunday to Tuesday
Pune 18 January Saturday

Bikaner 25 January Saturday
Mumbai 15 to 16 February Saturday to Sunday

Bilaspur (HP) 21 to 23 February Friday to Sunday
Pilibanga 25 to 26 February Tuesday to Wednesday

Sardarshahar 2 to 3 March Sunday to Monday
Ratangarh 8 to 9 March Saturday to Sunday
Delhi Holi 
Satsang 12 to 14 March Wednesday to Friday

Kapurthala 
(Fazalpur)

22 to 23 March Saturday to Sunday

Narot Mehra 26 March Wednesday
Hisar 29 to 30 March Saturday to Sunday

Jhabua-Maun 
Sadhna

29 March to 6 April Saturday to Sunday

Bhareri 6 April Sunday
Mandi 27 April Sunday
Shanag 4 to 5 May Sunday to Monday

Hoshiarpur 11 May Sunday
Saylorsburg 

(USA) 29 May to 1 June Thursday to Sunday

Manali 14 to 16 June Saturday to Monday
Kandaghat 22 June Sunday

Delhi 27 to 29 July Sunday to Tuesday
Rohtak 9 to 10 August Saturday to Sunday
Rewari 5 to 6 September Friday to Saturday

Jalandhar 21 September Sunday
Pathankot 4 to 5 October Saturday to Sunday
Amritsar 12 October Sunday

Gurdaspur 24 to 26 October Friday to Sunday

Jammu 31 October to  
2 November Friday to Sunday

Sujanpur 7 to 9 November Friday to Sunday
Gwalior 15 to 16 November Saturday to Sunday

Melbourne 
(Australia) 5 to 7 December Friday to Sunday

Kathua 7 December Sunday
Bhiwani 12 to 13 December Friday to Saturday
Alampur 21 to 23 December Sunday to Tuesday

Surat 27 to 28 December Saturday to Sunday

Indore 5 January Sunday
Bolasa 09 January Thursday
Dahod 10 January Friday

Banswara 11 January Saturday
Jhabua 12 January Sunday
Pune 18 January Saturday

Ludhiana 19 January Sunday
Banmore MP 22 January Wednesday

Bikaner 25 January Saturday
Faridabad 26 January Sunday 4.00 PM

Rohtak 2 February Sunday 3.00 PM
Guna 2 February Sunday 6.00 PM
Hansi 9 February Sunday

Mumbai 16 February Sunday 6.00 PM
Ram Tirath 20 February Thursday

Bilaspur (HP) 23 February Sunday
Pilibanga 26 February Wednesday

Amarpatan MP 1 March Saturday
Sardar Shahar 3 March Monday 11.00 AM

Ratangarh 8 March Saturday
Kapurthala (Fazalpur) 23 March Sunday

Narot Mehra 26 March Wednesday
Hisar 30 March Sunday

Bhareri 6 April Sunday
Haridwar 13 April Sunday

Jawali 14 April Monday
Mandi 27 April Sunday

Hoshiarpur 11 May Sunday
Faridabad 25 May Sunday

Saylorsburg (USA) 29 May Thursday
Saylorsburg (USA) 1 June Sunday

Kishtwar JK 7 June Saturday
Bhaderwah JK 8 June Sunday

Manali 16 June Monday
Kandaghat 22 June Sunday
Haridwar 10 July Thursday

Chandigarh 24 August Sunday
Jalandhar 21 September Sunday
Pathankot 5 October Sunday
Amritsar 12 October Sunday

Gurdaspur 26 October Sunday
Jammu 2 November Sunday

Sujanpur 9 November Sunday
Gwalior 16 November Sunday

Kapurthala (Fazalpur) 23 November Sunday
Melbourne (Australia) 7 December Sunday

Kathua 7 December Sunday
Bhiwani 13 December Saturday
Alampur 23 December Tuesday

Surat 28 December Sunday

Note: In Delhi on 15th March, on the occasion of Param Pujinya  
Maharaj’s birthday, Akhand Ramayan Ji Path will start in daily 
satsang after Shri Amritvani Sankirtan.




